ASSIGNM



VER SHEET Patents Only

	Honorable Commissioner 10186743 record the attached original accuments or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 42943/234956
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Adrian Stoica	Walter Eugene Pelton 3584 Lancelot Court Fremont, CA 94536
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \[\] No \[\]
4. Application No. <u>09/878,784</u> Pat		Patent No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applies: Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No} \(\subseteq \)	ication, the execution date of the application
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	CUSTOMER No. 00826 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
5/2001]	DBYRNE 00000141 09878784	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:581	40.00 0	8. Deposit account number: 16-0505
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
		the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $9/20/01$
Name o	f Person Signing: W. Kevin Ransom	Date
Reg. No	o. 45,031	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Adrian Stoica, a citizen of Romania and Australia, residing at 3579 E. Foothill Boulevard #120, Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, California 91107,

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am a co-inventor with Walter Eugene Pelton of certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR REDUCING THE NUMBER OF COMPUTATIONS AND NUMBER OF REQUIRED STORED VALUES FOR INFORMATION PROCESSING METHODS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2001, under Application No. 09/878,784, and

WHEREAS, Walter Eugene Pelton, a citizens of the United States of America, residing at 3584 Lancelot Court, Fremont, Alameda County, California 94536, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0112